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HELP Services Provided 

Month Debris Tire Fuel Mech Jump Traffic 
Ctrl 

Tag No 
Service 

Other 

APR 178 243 275 159 60 983 387 375 860 

MAY 187 276 289 204 54 1182 392 341 997 

JUN 206 261 225 150 54 1082 346 312 834 

DMS Usage
 

Apr May Jun Quarter 

Average % ON Time 31.9 

88.2 

5555 

31.1 

73.9 

4658 

25 

65.9 

4149 

29.4 

228 

14362 

Avg Messages Per Sign 

Total Messages Posted 
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Events Affecting Traffic This Quarter: 

• On April 19, 2014. Incident #139164. At 03:34 PM 40E closed at mile marker 207.6 due to multiple 
vehicle crash involving one fatality. Traffic was diverted. One lane was opened at 06:04 PM and all 
lanes reopened at 07:00 PM. 

• On April 28, 2014. Incident #139944. At 02:30 PM State Route 840E closed at mile marker 37.0 
due to multiple vehicle crash involving one fatality. Traffic was diverted. All lanes reopened at 05:22 
PM. 

• On May 5, 2014. Incident #140636. At 11:40 PM 40W closed at mile marker 180.0 due to multiple 
vehicle crash involving one fatality. Traffic was diverted. All lanes reopened May 6 at 02:46 AM. 

• On May 10, 2014. Incident #141152. At 09:18 AM 65N closed at mile marker 75.2 due to single 
vehicle crash involving one fatality. Traffic was diverted. All lanes reopened at 03:00 PM. 

• On June 2, 2014. Incident #143188. At 12:50 AM 24E closed at 42.4 mile marker due to single 
vehicle crash involving one fatality. Traffic was diverted. All lanes reopened at 02:50 AM. 

• One June 6, 2014. Incident #143631. At 10:13 AM 40E closed at mile marker 257.0 due to multiple 
vehicle crash involving one fatality. At 10:39 AM the left lane reopened. All lanes reopened at 01:54 
PM. 

Travel Lane Blockage Events: 

Roadway Incident 
Count 

Incident % 

I-24 381 26.3 

I-40 425 29.3 

I-440 89 6.1 

I-65 450 31 

SR155 88 6.1 

SR6 18 1.2 
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